GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFINFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

SELECTION OF FILMS FOR IFFI .
3466 Shri P. Rajeeve

Will the Minister of COALCOALINFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :-

(a)whether Government has received any complaints regarding the selection of films for Indian Panorama of the last International Film Festival of India at Goa;

(b)if so, whether Government has taken any initiative to enquire it and the outcome of this; and

(c)whether it is a fact that the four films produced by Reliance had got entry to the Panorama?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING [SHRI C.M.
JATUA]

(@) & (b):Yes, Sir. The complaints have been looked into and duly replied; and

(c): Among others, the four films produced by Reliance Big Pictures were selected unanimously by the Feature Films Jury consisting of eminent film personalities, for Indian Panorama-2009.

